



# BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

**Bid Opening Date: 5-26-2017**

**Project Number: P 0013(00)**

**PCN: 0639**

**COUNTY: Beadle, Kingsbury, Miner & Spink**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>Subsurface, Inc</i>		<i>Midwest Contracting</i>	
				<i>Moorehead, MN</i>		<i>Marshall, MN</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	24,500.00	24,500.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	14	Each	250.00	3,500.00	415.00	5,810.00
110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.5	CuYd	100.00	150.00	50.00	75.00
110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	90	Ft	2.00	180.00	2.00	180.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	350	Ft	2.00	700.00	2.00	700.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	132	Ft	50.00	6,600.00	75.00	9,900.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	20	Each	250.00	5,000.00	450.00	9,000.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	400.00	800.00	650.00	1,300.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	250.00	500.00	950.00	1,900.00
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	425.00	850.00	700.00	1,400.00
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	300.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
450E2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	515.00	515.00	800.00	800.00
450E2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	1,040.00	2,080.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	450.00	900.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
450E4508	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	755.00	755.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
450E4509	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1	Each	400.00	400.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	970.00	1,940.00	1,450.00	2,900.00
450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	2	Each	450.00	900.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	250.00	500.00	750.00	1,500.00
450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	2	Each	200.00	400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
450E5818	42" CMP Arch Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
450E5819	42" CMP Arch Flared End, Install	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
450E8300	Culvert Joint Cleaning	1,038.0	Ft	12.00	12,456.00	2.00	2,076.00
450E8305	Repair Culvert Joint	1,038.0	Ft	51.00	52,938.00	110.00	114,180.00
450E8310	Chemical Grout Void Fill	1,290.0	Gal	160.00	206,400.00	75.00	96,750.00
450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	29	Each	1,700.00	49,300.00	4,500.00	130,500.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	132	Ft	60.00	7,920.00	100.00	13,200.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	20	Each	350.00	7,000.00	850.00	17,000.00
450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	138	Ft	160.00	22,080.00	115.00	15,870.00
450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	58	Ft	230.00	13,340.00	200.00	11,600.00
450E9528	36" Cured in Place Pipe	64	Ft	290.00	18,560.00	250.00	16,000.00
450E9624	24" Cured in Place Arch Pipe	70	Ft	190.00	13,300.00	175.00	12,250.00
450E9630	42" Cured in Place Arch Pipe	58	Ft	420.00	24,360.00	300.00	17,400.00
450E9632	48" Cured in Place Arch Pipe	54	Ft	490.00	26,460.00	350.00	18,900.00
634E0010	Flagging	50.0	Hour	24.19	1,209.50	24.19	1,209.50
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	274.0	SqFt	5.00	1,370.00	10.00	2,740.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500	Ft	7.00	3,500.00	5.00	2,500.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	350	Ft	4.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,750.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	25	CuYd	100.00	2,500.00	15.00	375.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	90	Ft	10.00	900.00	5.00	450.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>536,213.50</b>		<b>624,665.50</b>